506176178 07/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6222916

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| HANGZHOU PUSHAI PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. | 07/14/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | YUN NI |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | NO.1 LIMIN ROAD HONGJIA STREET. JIAOJIANG DIST. |
| City: | TAIZHOU |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 318000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9708301 |
| Patent Number: | 9562024 |
| Patent Number: | 9981912 |
| Patent Number: | 10189870 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3528718920

Email: INFO@WANDKIP.COM

Correspondent Name: HYIP

Address Line 1: POBOX 30

Address Line 4: PAINTED POST, NEW YORK 14870

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D-TZNY-00101-UUS |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JIE YANG |
| SIGNATURE: | /JIE YANG/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/28/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=专利权转让协议#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053334 FRAME: 0230

506176178

STATEMENT BY ASSIGNEE (RIGHT TRANSFER)

The Applicant/Assignee,

"HANGZHOU PUSHAI PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.", with address: Suite 2812, Building 1 No. 452 6th Ave, Hangzhou Economic and Technology Development Area, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310018, China

transfer the entire right, title, and interest of US patent applications below

US 9,708,301 B2

US 9,562,024 B2

US 9,981,912 B2

US 10,189,870B2

to a new Assignee:

"Yun NI" with address: No. 1, Limin Road, Hongjia street, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, China.

The effective date is 07/14/2020.

Representative:

HANGZHOU PUSHAI PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

CN: 161559

PATENT REEL: 053334 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 07/28/2020